City of Portland Bridge Inventory - Executive Summary
July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2011
DESCRIPTION CONDITION COST DATA (NEEDS)
 COP  Bridge
# NBI # LOCATION OR ROUTE FEATURE CROSSED Bridge Type Yr. Built Material Type
Current
Inspection
Date

Estimated
Capital Need
SUMMARY: Overall
Bridge Capital Need
001 25B01 N. BURGARD ST. VIADUCT UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1930 Concrete 08/13/2010 65.80 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $1,917,557 SEISMIC REHAB
003 25B03 B.N.R.R. BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE N. MARINE DRIVE Railroad 1992 Steel 10/08/2009 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $1,471,343 SEISMIC REHAB
004 25B04 GEORGE SCHOOL PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS N. COLUMBIA BOULEVARD Pedestrian 1969 Steel 10/08/2009 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $1,162,156 SEISMIC REHAB
005 25B05 N.E. CLAREMONT ST. VIADUCT CITY PARK WALKWAY Vehicular 1974 PS Concrete 08/12/2010 62.90 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $522,970 SEISMIC REHAB
006 25B06 N. VANCOUVER AVE. UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1929 Concrete 08/12/2010 65.30 Structurally Deficient Posted POOR $8,876,624 REPLACE
007 25B07 N. WILLAMETTE BLVD. SEMI-VIADUCT SLOPED HILLSIDE Vehicular 1941 Concrete 08/13/2010 69.20 Structurally Deficient Posted POOR $657,080 REPLACE
008 25B08 N.E. 21ST AVE. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1974 PS Concrete 08/13/2010 40.90 Structurally Deficient Posted VERY POOR $2,763,592 REPAIR
009 02484 N.E. 33RD AVE. N.E. LOMBARD ST. & UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1929 Concrete 08/12/2010 60.60 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $2,382,419 SEISMIC REHAB
009A 02484A N.E. 33RD AVE. RAMP N.E. COLUMBIA BLVD. Vehicular 1967 Steel 08/12/2010 72.80 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $3,021,605 SEISMIC REHAB
009B 20133 N.E. 33rd AVE. N.E. LOMBARD ST. Vehicular 2007 Concrete 08/12/2010 78.20 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
010 25B10 N.W. KITTRIDGE AVE. BNRR TRACKS Vehicular 1968 PS Concrete 09/30/2010 73.50 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $2,091,880 SEISMIC REHAB
011 25B011 S.E. 136TH AVE. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE S.E. DIVISION ST Pedestrian 1966 Steel 10/01/2009 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $1,162,156 SEISMIC REHAB
012 25B12 N. GOING ST. - SWAN ISLAND UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1930 Concrete 09/29/2010 59.80 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
013 25B13 N. GREELEY AVE. N. GOING ST. Vehicular 1976 PS Concrete 09/29/2010 86.10 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
014 25B14 N.W. ALEXANDRA AVE. UNNAMED CREEK Vehicular 1922 Concrete 06/16/2009 51.60 Functionally Obsolete Posted POOR $1,638,874 REHAB
015 25B15 N.W. THURMAN ST. BALCH CREEK Vehicular 1905 Steel Truss 07/19/2011 53.20 Functionally Obsolete Posted POOR $4,284,639 REHAB
016 07025 N.E. 33RD AVE. UPRR/LRT TRACKS Vehicular 1924 Concrete 06/22/2011 67.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $232,431 SEISMIC REHAB
016A 07025A N.E. 33RD AVE. I-84 FREEWAY Vehicular 1985 PS Concrete 06/22/2011 76.90 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $174,323 SEISMIC REHAB
017 25B17 N.W. MAYWOOD DRIVE SEMI-VIADUCT HILLSIDE NEAR W. BURNSIDE ST. Vehicular 1934 Concrete 09/30/2010 63.00 Not Deficient Posted POOR $260,904 REPLACE
018 25B18 N.W. MAYWOOD DRIVE SEMI-VIADUCT HILLSIDE NEAR N.W. MELINDA DR. Vehicular 1934 Concrete 09/30/2010 59.60 Not Deficient Posted POOR $1,995,570 REPLACE
019 SW SHEFFIELD AVE SW HOFFMAN AVE Short Span 1944 Concrete 03/19/2009 N/A N/A N/A FAIR $1,962,518 REPLACE
020 25B20 S.W. SPRING ST. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE GULLY NEAR AINSWORTH SCHOOL Pedestrian 1938 Timber 08/06/2010 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $1,471,343 SEISMIC REHAB
021 07029A N.E. HALSEY ST. UPRR/LRT TRACKS & I-84 FREEWAY Vehicular 1985 PS Concrete 06/02/2011 57.80 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $377,701 SEISMIC REHAB
022 07030A N.E. 74TH AVE. UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1917 Steel 06/02/2011 71.20 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
022A 07030B N.E. 74TH AVE. LRT & I-84 FREEWAY Vehicular 1985 PS Concrete 06/02/2011 66.50 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
023 25B023 N.E. 148TH AVE. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 2000 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 97.20 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
024 25B024 N.E. 158TH AVE. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 2000 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 97.70 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $464,862 SEISMIC REHAB
025 07039 N.E. 12TH AVE. UPRR TRACKS & I-84 FREEWAY Vehicular 1910 Steel 11/14/2009 58.90 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $1,528,235 SEISMIC REHAB
026 07035B N.E. 21ST AVE. UPRR/LRT TRACKS Vehicular 1912 Concrete 06/22/2011 86.90 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $1,045,940 SEISMIC REHAB
026A 07035C N.E. 21ST AVE. I-84 FREEWAY Vehicular 1986 PS Concrete 06/22/2011 93.20 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $145,269 SEISMIC REHAB
027 07034C N.E. 28TH AVE. UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1908 Concrete 06/21/2011 64.70 Not Deficient Posted POOR $9,534,545 REPLACE

088 51C02 S.E. TACOMA ST. SEMI-VIADUCT SLOPED HILLSIDE Vehicular 1915 Concrete 09/16/2010 79.90 Not Deficient Posted POOR $488,449 REPLACE
089 51C03 S.E.112TH AVE. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1947 Steel 08/09/2010 77.10 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
090 51C04 S.E. 45TH AVE. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1927 Concrete 05/31/2011 72.00 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
091 51C05 S.E. DEARDORF RD. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1982 Timber 08/09/2010 77.80 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
092 17965 N. PORTLAND RD. U.P.R.R. TRACKS Vehicular 1997 PS Concrete 08/13/2010 92.60 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $1,045,940 SEISMIC REHAB
093 51C07A N.E. 47TH AVE. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1991 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 89.80 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
094 51C08 N.E. SUNDERLAND RD. DRAINAGE DITCH Vehicular 1970 Steel 08/11/2010 79.90 Not Deficient Posted POOR $206,581 REPLACE
095 51C16 S.E. 106TH AVE. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1947 Steel 08/09/2010 91.30 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $116,216 SEISMIC REHAB
096 51C17 S.E. 108TH AVE. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1947 Steel 08/09/2010 91.00 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $116,216 SEISMIC REHAB
097 51C18 S.E. 110TH AVE. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1947 Steel 08/09/2010 73.80 Functionally Obsolete Posted POOR $371,845 REPLACE
098 51C19 S.E. LAMBERT ST. JOHNSON  CREEK Vehicular 1947 Steel 09/16/2010 48.20 Functionally Obsolete Posted POOR $160,674 REPLACE
099 51C20 S.E. 122ND AVE. JOHNSON CREEK Vehicular 1959 Timber 08/09/2010 59.70 Functionally Obsolete Posted POOR $2,527,937 REPLACE
101 51C26 W. BURNSIDE ST. TUNNEL S.W. BARNES RD. Tunnel 1940 Concrete 10/09/2009 N/A N/A N/A FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
102 51C32 N.E. ROCKY BUTTE RD. TUNNEL ON/UNDER N.E. ROCKY BUTTE RD. Tunnel 1939 Concrete 10/07/2009 N/A N/A No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
103 51C33 N.E. COLUMBIA BLVD. N.E. 33RD DRIVE Vehicular 1963 Concrete 08/12/2010 70.20 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $1,045,940 SEISMIC REHAB
105 25B105 N. MARINE DR.-N. LOMBARD ST. CONN. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1985 PS Concrete 08/13/2010 91.80 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $1,045,940 SEISMIC REHAB
107 S.E. FLAVEL ST. CULVERT DRAINAGE DITCH ALONG SPRINGWATER TRAIL Culvert Concrete 10/01/2009 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
108 25B108 GLENFAIR SCHOOL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE N.E. GLISAN ST. AT ABOUT 150TH AVE. Pedestrian 1967 Steel 10/07/2009 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $1,162,156 SEISMIC REHAB
109 51C23 N.E. SACRAMENTO ST. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE N.E. 122ND AVE. Pedestrian 1993 Steel 10/07/2009 N/A N/A N/A VERY GOOD $1,162,156 SEISMIC REHAB
110 25B110 MENLO PARK SCHOOL PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE N.E. GLISAN ST. AT ABOUT 129TH AVE. Pedestrian 1963 Steel 10/07/2009 N/A N/A N/A VERY GOOD $261,485 SEISMIC REHAB
112 25B112 N.E. 55TH AVE. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1989 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 76.10 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
113 25B113 N.E. ALDERWOOD RD. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1989 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 77.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
115 16056 N.E. 105TH AVE. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1977 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 94.80 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $1,045,940 SEISMIC REHAB
116 16057 N.E. GLASS PLANT RD. COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1977 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 76.40 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $1,045,940 SEISMIC REHAB
120 51C28 S.E. 85TH AVE. PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE S.E. DIVISION ST. Pedestrian 1966 Steel 10/01/2009 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $1,162,156 SEISMIC REHAB
121 11037A N.W. CORNELL RD. VALLEY Vehicular 1986 Steel 10/29/2010 91.50 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $116,216 SEISMIC REHAB
122 11039A N.W. CORNELL RD. VALLEY Vehicular 1986 Steel 10/29/2010 73.30 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $116,216 SEISMIC REHAB
123 11040A N.W. CORNELL RD. VALLEY Vehicular 1986 Steel 10/29/2010 91.50 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $116,216 SEISMIC REHAB
124 11041A N.W. CORNELL RD. VALLEY Vehicular 1986 Steel 10/29/2010 91.50 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $2,208,096 SEISMIC REHAB
125 25B125 N.W. CORNELL RD. TUNNEL (East Tunnel) N.W. LURAY TERRACE Tunnel 1940 Concrete 10/09/2009 N/A N/A N/A FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
126 16385 N. COLUMBIA BLVD. U.P.R.R. TRACKS Vehicular 1984 Concrete 08/13/2010 94.70 Not Deficient No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
127 25B127 N.W. CORNELL RD. TUNNEL (West Tunnel) N.W. LURAY TERRACE Tunnel 1941 Concrete 10/09/2009 N/A N/A N/A FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
128 25B128 N.W. EVERETT ST. N.W. 1ST AVE. TO N.W. FRONT AVE. Vehicular 1986 PS Concrete 10/26/2009 88.50 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
128A 25128A N.W. EVERETT ST. W. OF N.W. 1ST AVE. Vehicular 1986 Concrete 10/26/2009 81.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $1,471,343 SEISMIC REHAB
128B 25128B N.W. 1ST AVE. N. OF EVERETT ST, W. OF LRT RAMP Vehicular 1986 Concrete 10/26/2009 84.80 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $1,471,343 SEISMIC REHAB
128C 25128C N.W. FRONT AVE. RAMP FROM S.B. FRONT AVE. TO EVERETT ST. RAMP Vehicular 1986 Concrete 10/26/2009 97.90 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $1,471,343 SEISMIC REHAB
128D 25128D N.W. EVERETT ST. RAMP FROM 1ST AVE. TOWARD STEEL BRIDGE Vehicular 1986 Concrete 10/26/2009 78.30 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $1,471,343 SEISMIC REHAB
128E 25128E N.W. 1ST AVE. SIDEWALK AREAS E. AND W. OF LIGHT RAIL, S. OF EVERETT ST. Pedestrian 1986 Concrete 10/26/2009 N/A N/A N/A FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
129 16660 N.W. 26TH AVE. P.T.R.R. TRACKS Vehicular 1987 Steel 09/30/2010 98.70 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $923,914 SEISMIC REHAB
136 25B136 N.E. AIRPORT WAY - BRIDGE A COLUMBIA SLOUGH Vehicular 1992 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 98.00 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $522,970 SEISMIC REHAB
137 25B137 N.E. AIRPORT WAY - BRIDGE B DRAINAGE CANAL Vehicular 1992 PS Concrete 08/11/2010 98.00 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
138 25B138 N.W. BALBOA AVE. AT N.W. CULEBRA AVE. DRAINAGE CANAL Vehicular 1991 PS Concrete 09/30/2010 96.90 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
139 08551 S.W. CAPITOL HIGHWAY-M.P. 6.72 S.W. BARBUR BLVD. Vehicular 1959 Steel 03/11/2011 92.50 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $3,097,145 SEISMIC REHAB
140 08550 S.W. CAPITOL HWY. SEMI-VIADUCT-M.P. 6.62 SLOPED HILLSIDE (1st W. of Barbur Blvd) Vehicular 1959 Concrete 03/11/2011 74.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $522,970 SEISMIC REHAB
141 08563 S.W. CAPITOL HWY. SEMI-VIADUCT-M.P. 6.55 SLOPED HILLSIDE (2nd W. of Barbur Blvd) Vehicular 1959 Concrete 03/11/2011 74.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
142 08549 S.W. CAPITOL HWY. SEMI-VIADUCT-M.P. 6.47 SLOPED HILLSIDE (3rd W. of Barbur Blvd) Vehicular 1959 Concrete 03/11/2011 74.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
143 NE ROCKY BUTTE RD PEDESTRIAN TUNNEL Near Judson Baptist College (300 ft S. of Domes) Tunnel 1938 Concrete 10/07/2009 N/A N/A Posted POOR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
145 06683C STEEL BRIDGE - E SIDE RAMP (LRT) UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1952 Concrete 06/23/2011 62.50 Structurally Deficient No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
146 06683D STEEL BRIDGE - E SIDE RAMP (From Interstate) UPRR TRACKS Vehicular 1952 Concrete 06/23/2011 46.00 Functionally Obsolete No Posting FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK
151 25B151 CANBY VILLAGE CON-SPAN FANNO CREEK TRIBUTARY STREAM Culvert 2000 Concrete 10/01/2010 84.50 Not Deficient No Posting GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
152 07206 N. INTERSTATE AVE. SEMI-VIADUCT-M.P.1.00 SLOPED HILLSIDE NEXT TO S.B. LANE Vehicular 1950 Concrete 03/11/2011 81.80 Not Deficient Posted POOR $3,877,598 REPLACE
153 07115 N. INTERSTATE AVE. RAMP - M.P. 1.06 RAMP - SB INTERSTATE TO BROADWAY BR RAMPS Vehicular 1950 Concrete 03/11/2011 48.10 Functionally Obsolete Posted POOR $15,290,804 REPLACE
155 S.W. JULIA CT PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE - EAST SMALL DITCH Pedestrian 1998 Timber 08/06/2010 N/A N/A N/A GOOD $0 NO MAJOR WORK
156 S.W. JULIA CT PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE - WEST FANNO CREEK TRIBUTARY STREAM Pedestrian 1998 Timber 08/06/2010 N/A N/A N/A FAIR $0 NO MAJOR WORK